
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 
Against Fresno County Filed 

On Behalf of Delilah Marroquin 

Resolution No. 25-007 

6 Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

7 made, seconded and carried , IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 

8 attorney Megan Koster, 3055 Wilshire Boulevard , Floor 12, Los Angeles, CA 90010, on behalf of 

9 Delilah Marroquin , in an amount exceeding $35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for limited civil 

10 cases) filed on November 14, 2024, is hereby REJECTED. 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

THE FOREGOING , was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 

to wit: 

7th day of ______ Ja_n_u_a_;ry _____ , 2025, 

AYES: 

NOES: 

Supervisors Bredefeld , Chavez, Magsig , Mendes, Pacheco 

None 

ABSENT: None 

ABSTAINED: None 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 

Deputy 

Claim No.:11 308 

C__r ~ 
Ernes~ es, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 


