	Resolution No. 25-007
1 2 3	Before The Board of Supervisors of The County Of Fresno, State of California In The Matter of a Claim for Damages
4	Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of Delilah Marroquin
6	Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
7	made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by
8	attorney Megan Koster, 3055 Wilshire Boulevard, Floor 12, Los Angeles, CA 90010, on behalf of
9	Delilah Marroquin, in an amount exceeding \$35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for limited civil
10	cases) filed on November 14, 2024, is hereby <b>REJECTED</b> .
11 12	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
13	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this <u>7<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>January</u> , 2025,
14	to wit:
15	AYES: Supervisors Bredefeld, Chavez, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco
16	NOES: None
17	ABSENT: None
18	ABSTAINED: None
19 20	Ent Burg Munh
21	Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of
22	Supervisors of the County of Fresno
23	Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
24	County of Fresno, State of California
25	By: <u>Manama</u>
26	Deputy
27	Claim No.:11308
28	